Garland Independent School
GISD Sourcing Bid Tab Report

||Bid#:

31507

Title: #7-15 Fueling
Services

Ouote# Vendor / Supplier
466825 4REFUEL US LLC DBA 4REFUEL
466809 SB FLEET LUBE LLC DBA FLEET LUBE

EPCNT
No
YES

Discount

Line#

Item Description

Award (Y / N)

Reason

UoM

PLEASE STATE COST PER GALLON TO
TRANSPORT FUEL TO GARLAND ISD
BUS LOT, FILL BUS FUEL TANKS, AND
PROVIDE FUEL MANAGEMENT
SOFTWARE AND SUPPORT (Service
pricing will be the additional cost per
gallon above and beyond the OPIS rack
price. The price quoted will include all
fees and services costs necessary to
transport the fuel to the transportation
bus lot and fill the bus fuel tanks. Current
daily OPIS pricing would apply for fuel.
This cost per gallon would include all
delivery charges and fees).

Primary

GL

Secondary

GL

FLEASE STATE CUST PER GACLUN TO
TRANSPORT DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID
(DEF) TO GARLAND ISD BUS LOT, FILL
BUS DEF TANKS, AND PROVIDE DEF
TRANSACTION INFORMATION AS
REQUIRED

Primary

GL

Secondary

GL

PLEASE STATE COST PER GALLON TO
TRANSPORT FUEL TO GARLAND ISD
BUS LOT FOR UNDERGROUND
STORAGE TANKS (UST) TO BE
DISPENSED BY GISD PERSONNEL FOR
USE IN OTHER GISD VEHICLES AND
EQUIPMENT. (This fuel is not included in
pricing lines 1 and 2 and would be
dispensed by GISD personnel for other
district vehicles. Current daily OPIS
pricing would apply for fuel. This cost
quoted per gallon will include all delivery
charges and fees).

Primary

GL

Secondary

GL

Supplier

SB FLEET LUBE LLC
DBA FLEET LUBE

4REFUEL US LLC DBA
4AREFUEL

SB FLEET LUBE LLC
DBA FLEET LUBE

4REFUEL US LLC DBA
4AREFUEL

SB FLEET LUBE LLC
DBA FLEET LUBE

4REFUEL US LLC DBA
4REFUEL

Qty

Price

Extended Price

675000

0.25

168750

675000

0.4089

276007.5

3500

2.79

9765

3500

3.59

12565

215000

0.035

7525

215000

0.0789

16963.5




