Garland Independent School

GISD Sourcing Bid Tab Report

Bid#: 31507 Title: #7-15 Fueling Services

Quote# Vendor / Supplier EPCNT Discount
466825 4REFUEL US LLC DBA 4REFUEL No
466809 SB FLEET LUBE LLC DBA FLEET LUBE YES

Line#	Item Description	Award (Y / N)	Reason	UOM	Supplier	Qty	Price	Extended Price
1	PLEASE STATE COST PER GALLON TO TRANSPORT FUEL TO GARLAND ISD BUS LOT, FILL BUS FUEL TANKS, AND PROVIDE FUEL MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE AND SUPPORT (Service pricing will be the additional cost per gallon above and beyond the OPIS rack price. The price quoted will include all fees and services costs necessary to transport the fuel to the transportation bus lot and fill the bus fuel tanks. Current daily OPIS pricing would apply for fuel. This cost per gallon would include all delivery charges and fees).	Primary		GL	SB FLEET LUBE LLC DBA FLEET LUBE	675000	0.25	168750
		Secondary		GL	4REFUEL US LLC DBA 4REFUEL	675000	0.4089	276007.5
2	TRANSPORT DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID (DEF) TO GARLAND ISD BUS LOT, FILL BUS DEF TANKS, AND PROVIDE DEF TRANSACTION INFORMATION AS REQUIRED	Primary		GL	SB FLEET LUBE LLC DBA FLEET LUBE	3500	2.79	9765
		Secondary		GL	4REFUEL US LLC DBA 4REFUEL	3500	3.59	12565
3	PLEASE STATE COST PER GALLON TO TRANSPORT FUEL TO GARLAND ISD BUS LOT FOR UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS (UST) TO BE DISPENSED BY GISD PERSONNEL FOR USE IN OTHER GISD VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT. (This fuel is not included in pricing lines 1 and 2 and would be dispensed by GISD personnel for other district vehicles. Current daily OPIS pricing would apply for fuel. This cost quoted per gallon will include all delivery charges and fees).	Primary		GL	SB FLEET LUBE LLC DBA FLEET LUBE	215000	0.035	7525
		Secondary		GL	4REFUEL US LLC DBA 4REFUEL	215000	0.0789	16963.5